THURSDAY/JUEVES (cont'd)
7:00 - 9:00 pm Online GA (MCL) Topic/Therapy
Online GA Meeting https://zoom.us/j/89367754289
ID: 89367754289; PW: 401592
7:30 - 9:00 pm GA (OP) ~Español~   Tema/Terapia
St. John's Lutheran Church 7205 N. 51st Ave
(51st & Myrtle; Room 9 & 10) Glendale
FRIDAY/VIERNES

Beth L 602-303-7876
Gam-Anon Website: www.gam-anon.org
Meeting-Type Designations
GA TRUSTEES
GA (CL) = CLOSED (only gamblers +/or newcomers allowed) Roxanne D 520-661-5709 Area 3D (AZ/NM) Trustee
GA (MCL) = MODIFIED CLOSED (visitors allowed via group conscience) Ryan P 928-848-9414 Area 3D (AZ/NM) Trustee
 GA (OP) = OPEN (Spouses/Family/Friends are allowed to observe) Julian F 480-720-6053 (Area 3F Hispanic Trustee)
COMBINED = Combined GA & GAM program literature & sharing
GAM = Gam-Anon Meeting (for Spouses/Family) KEEP A COPY OF THIS LIST IN YOUR CAR!
 ~Español~  = Spanish Speaking Meeting Accuracy of this list is the responsibility of the Room Secretaries
GA HYBRID (CL) = Attend physically (in person) or virtually (via Zoom) IMPORTANT: Submit updates for Feb 2026 list before Wed, Jan 28th
Call or text Pam K at 480-221-2092 or email pkduckbug@yahoo.com
Please call the room contact person if you have any questions! PUBLISHED MONTHLY
January 2026
Valley of the Sun
MEETING LIST
SUNDAY/DOMINGO TUESDAY/MARTES (cont'd)
9:30 - 11:00 am GA (MCL)/Spkr Mtg* (OP) Topic/Therapy/3rd Sunday Speaker* 7:00 - 9:00 pm GA (MCL) Therapy
Cross in the Desert Church 12835 N. 32nd St Calvary Center (in Family Center Bldg) 720 E. Montebello Ave
* OPEN Speaker Meeting 1/18/26; speaker Mo M Phoenix (Don't park in front; use Employee lot on N. 8th Place) Phoenix
5:00 - 6:30 pm GA HYBRID (CL) 12-Step Writing/Discussion 7:00 - 9:00 pm  GA (MCL) Therapy
Desert Cross Lutheran Church 8600 S. McClintock Dr Christ The Redeemer Lutheran Church 8801 N. 43rd Ave
(In-Person: Educ Bldg; Rm 1/2) Tempe (E side 43rd Av, S of Dunlap; Bldg B Courtyard Rm 9) Phoenix
ID: 6355093087; no PW needed https://zoom.us/j/6355093087
GA literature for Recovery and/or Unity Step writing will be provided to all attendees WEDNESDAY/MIERCOLES
6:30 - 7:15 pm followed by Newcomers Orientation GA/GAM Intro/Q&A/Discussion 12:00 - 1:30 pm GA (MCL) Topic/Therapy
7:30 - 9:30 pm GA (MCL) Topic/Therapy Love of Christ Lutheran Church 1525 N. Power Rd
Desert Cross Lutheran Church 8600 S. McClintock Dr (Power & Hobart; back of church; Masks Optional/Available) East Mesa
(Educ Bldg: 6:30 in Rm 1/2; 7:30 in Rm 5/6)                    Tempe
3:00 - 4:30 pm GA (OP) Therapy
7:30 - 8:30 pm GAM-ANON All GAM Members Welcome Sun City Church of the Nazarene 14636 N. Del Webb Blvd
Desert Cross Lutheran Church 8600 S. McClintock Dr (N of Grand Ave; Masks Optional) Sun City
(Educ Bldg; Rm 1/2) Tempe
6:00 - 8:00 pm  GA (OP) Topic/Therapy
MONDAY/LUNES Love of Christ Lutheran Church 1525 N. Power Rd
(Power Rd & Indigo St; Meets in Outreach Room) East Mesa
4:00 - 5:00 pm Online GA Step Mtg (CL) https://zoom.us/j/83417836640
ID: 83417836640; PW: 234201 6:00 - 7:15 pm followed by GA Step Meeting (CL) Step Discussion
7:30 - 9:30 pm GA (MCL) Therapy
6:30 - 8:30 pm Online GA (MCL) https://zoom.us/j/85995021961 Cross in the Desert Church 12835 N. 32nd St
ID: 85995021961; PW: 763339 GA Step Mtg (CL) 6:00-7:15; GA Regular Mtg (MCL) 7:30-9:30 Phoenix